

ORDER SHEET

WPO/1881/2023

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

M/S. D. DRUKKER AND CO. (I) PVT. LTD. AND ANR.
VS
THE KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SMITA DAS DE

Date : 5th May, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Alak Kr. Ghosh, Adv.

Ms. Manisha Nath, Adv.

...for KMC

Mr. Dipayan Dan, Adv.

Mr. Sourav Bhagat, Adv.

Mr. Jishnujit Roy, Adv.

...for the respondent no. 6

The Court: None appears on behalf of the petitioners.

The respective learned Advocates appearing for the Kolkata Municipal Corporation and the respondent no. 6 seeks extension of time to file the affidavits-in-opposition.

The time to file the affidavits-in-opposition is extended by one week after the ensuing summer vacation.

Replies, if any, may be filed within one week thereafter.

Let the matter appear two weeks after the vacation.

It is made clear that no further extension shall be granted to the respondents to file the affidavits-in-opposition.

(SMITA DAS DE, J.)