

OD-53

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/1881/2023
IA NO: GA/1/2025

M/S. D. DRUKKER AND CO. (I) PVT. LTD. AND ANR.
VS
THE KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND
ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SMITA DAS DE
Date : 24th October, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Arindam Banerjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Priyanko Banerjee, Adv.
...for petitioner

Ms. Manisha Nath, Adv.
...for the KMC

The Court: Learned Counsel for the petitioner appears and submits that despite there being a peremptory direction for filing affidavit in opposition, the same has not yet been filed.

Learned Advocate for the KMC Authority submits that she does not wish to file any affidavit in opposition. Mr. Alak Kumar Ghosh, learned Senior Advocate appearing in this matter shall make his argument on the basis of cause papers and records available on the next date of hearing.

Let the matter appear on 3rd November, 2025.

(SMITA DAS DE, J.)