

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/1881/2023
IA NO. GA/1/2025

M/S. D. DRUKKER & CO.(I) PVT. LTD. & ANR.
VS
THE KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE JAY SENGUPTA
Date: 27th January, 2026.

Appearance:
Mr. Arindam Banerjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Priyanko Banerjee, Adv.
...For the Petitioners
Mr. Deepan Kumar Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Bhagay, Adv.
Ms. Deepti Priya, Adv.
Mr. Jishnujit Roy, Adv.
Mr. Devesh Bose, Adv.
...For the Respondent no.6
Mr. Alak Kumar Ghosh, Adv.
Ms. Manisha Nath, Adv.
...For KMC

The Court :- Heard the learned Senior Counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners. He would conclude his submissions on the next date.

List this matter for further consideration under the same heading on 17th

February, 2026 at 3:00 P.M.

(JAY SENGUPTA, J.)