

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/1881/2023
IA NO: GA/1/2025

M/S. D. DRUKKER AND CO. (I) PVT. LTD. AND ANR.
VS
THE KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE JAY SENGUPTA
Date : 21st April, 2026

Appearance:

Mr. Arindam Banerjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Priyanko Banerjee, Adv.
...for the petitioner.

Mr. Alak Kr. Ghosh, Adv.
Ms. Manisha Nath, Adv.
...for KMC.
Mr. Jishnujit Roy, Adv.
Mr. Shourya Samanta, Adv.
...for respondent no. 7.

The Court:- On the joint prayer of the learned counsel for the parties,
list this matter for further consideration under the same heading on 19th May,
2026.

(JAY SENGUPTA, J.)